Louisiana in 2020 was 92.77%, which exceeds the 86.57% national passage rate. 
The passage rate on the NCLEX-RN exam for Louisiana’s graduates continues to 
exceed that of the nation. 

B. APRN 

i. In 2019-2020, 386 APRN candidates sat for their respective certification exams. 
Three hundred and sixty-three (363) candidates successfully passed their 
certification exams, resulting in a 94.04% passage rate for the state. 

C. LPN 
i. The 2019 NCLEX-PN national LPN passage rate for first-time, U.S.-educated 

graduates was 83.7%. Louisiana’s LPN passage rate was 84.7%.